
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 	 




� � � 
 � � � 
 � � � � � � � 
 � � � 
 � � � � � � � 
 � � � 
 � � � � � � � � � � 
 � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � �  
 ! " # $

% 
 & � � ' � � � ( � � � ( � ! � � � � �  � � ! ' ' # � ) � � � # * � � ' � � � � " � � � � � * � � � � � � � � � + � � � � ' � � � � �� � � ( � + � " + � � � � � � * � , 
� 
 - * . � � ( � � � ! ' ' # � �  � � " ' � " . � ( � ( "  � � � � � � + ' � ( � ( �  � � � � � " � � � " � � � � � � ( � � � � �" . � ( � � �  � � � " �   " � � � ! ' ' # � " � � , * � 
% 
 / � + � � � � � � �  � � . � " # � ' � * � , � � � ( � 0 ' * ! 1 � * � ! " � � � ! � � � * � �  � ) + '   * � , � ( � # � + � � � 
2 � # " � � � ( �  � � � � � � � � ( � � + " "  � � � !  � � � * � � � '  � � � � " � * ! !  � � � � � 
� 
 2 * � � � � ( " � " ' , (  ) � � . " � � + ' � � * � , ! " # + " � � � � � * � � " � ' � " !  � � � 
� 
 - ' � � * ! � � � 3 4 2 * � , � " � � ( � � + " "  " �  ) � * � ( � � *  * ! " � � � � � � �  ' � � * ! � � � � � � � � � � � � # �  � 


% 
 5  � ! � � ( � � ( * + + * � , ! � � � " � * � � ( � � � � * � � �  " ! � � * " � 
 2 � # " � � � ( � � � ! ' ' # � ) � � � # � * � (� �  � � ! " + * � , � � # . � " # � ( � � ( * + + * � , ! � � � " � 
� 
 6 " ' � � � ( � + " � � !  � # + � " � ( � + " � � � � � ( � � � � * � � � ( � * , ( � 
� 
 & � � � � � � ( � � * , * � � � # * � � " � ( � + " � � !  � # + 
� 
 5  � ! � � ( � 7 8 9 � � � / : 9 � �  � � � * � � ( � * � ( "  � � � � � � � ! " � � � ! � � ( � � ' � * � , � " � ( � + " � � �" � � ( � � � ! ' ' # ! � � � * � � � � 
 ; " � � � ! � � ( � � � � * � � � � � ) � * � , � � ' � * � , � " � ( � � + + � " + � * � � �! " � � � ! � * " � � 
� 
 5  � ! � � ( � � ) � * � , � * � * � � ( "  � � � 
; ( � ! 1 � * � + � � � � ' � � < � � = ' � � � " � � + � * * . � � ! � � � � � ) 
; ( � ! 1 � � � � � + � � � � ' � � < � � = ' � � � " � � + � * * . � � ! � � � � � ) 
; ( � ! 1 � � ! ' ' # ! � � � * � � � � . " � � "  * � � � ! � � � � 
> � � � 7 8 9 � � � / : 9 � �  � � � . " � + � " + � � . ' � ! � * " � 
> � � � � ) � * � , � . " � + � " + � � + � � � � ' � � � � � . ' � ! � * " � 




� � � 
 � � � 
 � � � � � � � 
 � � � 
 � � � � � � � 
 � � � 
 � � � � � � � � � � 
 � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � �  
 ! " #?
ITEM  

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

 

 

PART DESCRIPTION 

Tip......................................................... 

Body..................................................... 

Spool................................................... 

O-Ring #10........................................ 

O-Ring, #12...................................... 

Swivel................................................. 

Lever.................................................... 

 

 

 

 

 

PART NUMBER 

112-174 

112-276 

112-278 

017-110 

017-012 

112-177 

112-181 

 

 

 

QTY 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

 

 @ @ A B A C D

E ' � " !  � � � �  � � � ! ' ' # � �  � � � # � ) � � � ' � " !  � � � � � ) � � � � # � ' � " !  � � � " � � ! ( � # * ! �  � � + " � 
F ' � � " � ( � � * , ( � !  � � � � � ! � � � � � ( � � � � � � � " . � ( � � � " � * G � � � ' � . � ! � � < � ( � � �  � � � + " "  ! � �� � ! " # � = � # # � � " � � � * G � * � � ( � � �  � � * . * � * � � � � � *  * G � � � ( *  � ! " � � � # * � � � � � � * � ( � � � � * � 
8 �  � � � ! � � � � 0 ' * ! 1  ) � * � � � � � # �  � � . " � !  � � � * � , 
� * + �  � " 
� 
 5 ' � ( " ' � � ( � � �  � � � + " "  � � � !  � � � �   � ( � � * � � � � � # �  � � + � � � � * � � � '  � � � � " � * ! !  � � � � �� � *  ) 
 2 * � � � � ( " � " ' , (  ) � � . " � � + ' � � * � , * � � " � ' � " !  � � � 
� 
 - ' � � * ! � � � � ( � 3 4 2 * � , � " � � ( � � + " "  � * � ( � � *  * ! " � � � � � � �  ' � � * ! � � � � � . " � � � � � � � � # �  ) 




HH I J J B J K KITEM 

1

2

PART DESCRIPTION

Rear Vacuum Canister Swivel Arm Assembly....

Rear Vacuum Swivel Assembly...............................

PART NUMBER

400-055

105-205

QTY

1

1



LL
ITEM 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

PART DESCRIPTION

Vacuum Cover ........................................

Vacuum Chassi .......................................

Lock Nut, 3/8-24 .....................................

Washer.......................................................

Syringe Holder........................................

7” Holder Bar Assembly.......................

Rear Vacuum Bearing...........................

Screw 6-32 x 3/8”...................................

Screw 10-32 x 1/4”.................................

Syringe Adjustment Block..................

Screw, 8-32 x .375 ..................................

Vacuum Canister....................................

PART NUMBER

105-239

105-232

002-002

003-018

141-200

105-223

CH-1029

001-013

001-032

113-026

001-161

131-041

QTY

1

1

1

2

3

1

1

4

1

1

5

1 @ J K B A J K



MM
ITEM 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

PART DESCRIPTION

Screw, 1/2-13 x 1-3/4”...........................

Assistant Swivel Adapter ....................

Screw, 3/8-16 x 1”...................................

Bushing .....................................................

Screw, 10-32 x 3-16”..............................

Rear Vacuum Weldment......................

Lock Nut....................................................

Washer, 1/2”.............................................

Arm Rest Washer....................................

PART NUMBER

001-475

CH-1025

001-474

013-028

001-476

CH-1017

002-412

003-400

CH-1035

QTY

2

1

2

4

1

1

2

2

6 I J J B J K K



NN @ I @ B A J JITEM 

1

2

3

PART DESCRIPTION

Molded Body....................................

Clamp .................................................

Screw, 8-32 x 1/2"............................

PART NUMBER

141-201

122-204

001-267

QTY

1

1

4



OO @ @ D B I J J
P Q R STUVWXYZ[\T ]T TT U

^ _ ` Q a R b c ` P ^ Q P d eb f g h i j k Q h l m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m mb f g h i j k Q h l e n o m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m md p ` h i j q ] ] Y m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m md p ` h i j q U U [ p ] W ] m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m mb f g h i j k Q h l _ r s l o k g m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m md p ` h i j q ] ] V m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m mb f g h i j k t k s r m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m mb f g h i j k u n o o v i ` k l s h g w h o m m m m m m m m m m m m^ h i q b f g h i j k c s g o g h r j k m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m^ x s y o h z { s y | k g q [ p V U m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m mu s g } q [ p V U ~ T � T Y � � m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m mb f g h i j k t s i r x k � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � �
^ _ ` Q e � S u R `T T V p ] V ]T T V p W ] U] T Z p ] ] Y] T Z p ] U VT T V p U U Z] T Z p ] ] VT T V p W ] XT T V p W ] VT T V p ] ] [] ] V p ] V ]] U U p ] W ]T T V p U V Y

� Q �TTUTTTTUTUUT

� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � ��   ¡ ¢ £ ¤ ¥ ¢ ¦ § ¢ ¢ ¨ © ª ¦ © « ¬ § ¢ ¨ « ­ ¦   ® § ¢ ¨ « ­ ¦ ¯ ° ¢ « ± § § ² ª ³ ¢ ¢ «´ ° ¤ ¥ © µ ¢ µ  ¶   ¡ ¢ £ ¤ ¥ ¢ ¦ § ¢ ª · ° © « ¬ ¢ ¦ © ´ ² µ ² ´ ¦ ¢ ° ­ ª © « ¬ ¦ § ¢ § ¢ ¨ ¯ ° ¢ « ± §  ¸   ¹ « ª ¢ ° ¦ ¦ § ¢ « ¢ ¯ ª · ° © « ¬ ¢ ¦ © ´ ² µ ² ´ ¦ ¢ ° © « ¦ ¤ ¦ § ¢ ª · ° © « ¬ ¢ § ¢ ² µ ² « µ¦ © ¬ § ¦ ¢ « ­ ª © « ¬ ¦ § ¢ § ¢ ¨ ¯ ° ¢ « ± §  º   » ¼ ² ± ¢ ¦ § ¢ ¦ ¯ ¤ ½ ¶ ¾ ¿ À ¡ © « ¬ ª © « ¦ ¤ ¦ § ¢ ª · ° © « ¬ ¢ ¦ © ´ « ­ ¦  Á   Â ± ° ¢ ¯ ¦ § ¢ ª · ° © « ¬ ¢ ¦ © ´ « ­ ¦ ¤ « ¦ ¤ ¦ § ¢ ª · ° © « ¬ ¢ ¦ © ´ ² µ ² ´ ¦ ¢ ° ² « µ¦ © ¬ § ¦ ¢ « ­ ª © « ¬ ¦ § ¢ § ¢ ¨ ¯ ° ¢ « ± §  Ã   » ­ ª § ¦ § ¢ ª · ° © « ¬ ¢ ¦ © ´ © « ¦ ¤ ¦ § ¢ ª · ° © « ¬ ¢ ¦ © ´ « ­ ¦ ­ « ¦ © ¼ © ¦ ª « ² ´ ª © « ¦ ¤´ ¼ ² ± ¢  Ä � � � Å � � � � � � � � � � � ��   » ­ ¼ ¼ ¦ § ¢ µ © ° ¦ · ª · ° © « ¬ ¢ ¦ © ´ ¤ ­ ¦ ² « µ © « ª ¢ ° ¦ ² ± ¼ ¢ ² « ª · ° © « ¬ ¢ ¦ © ´ © « ¦ ¤¦ § ¢ ª · ° © « ¬ ¢ ¦ © ´ « ­ ¦ ­ « ¦ © ¼ © ¦ ª « ² ´ ª © « ¦ ¤ ´ ¼ ² ± ¢  



Æ Ç È È Ç É Ê Ë
BDS warranties its product to be free of defects in material and workmanship for SEVEN FULL YEARS from the 
date of purchase on all units. Auto-blocks and standard foot controls are covered by a LIFETIME warranty when 
factory installed as part of a complete dental system. Upholstery has a TWO YEAR warrany and does not cover 
normal wear, stains, cuts or tears. Our LED lights have a FIVE year Warranty and our halogen light has a ONE year 
Warranty.   Operatory chair motors feature a TEN year warranty. All warranty is limited to repair or replacement 
by BDS. Products returned to the factory and determined to be defective will be repaired or replaced free of 
charge at discretion of BDS. The warranty does not cover light bulbs, electrical components and trimmed or 
installed tubing. BDS reserves the right to void all warranties if any product is installed by other than an authorized 
technician. BDS' warranty does not cover damage to any surface finish, including but not limited to, discoloration 
or abrasion from cleaners, disinfectants or light sources. No claim for labor or consequential damages will be 
allowed. Return items must include a copy of the invoice or packing slip as proof of purchase.



Ì Í Î Ï Í Ð Ñ Ò Î Ò Í Ó Í Ô Ò Î Õ Ö Ô × ØÙ Ù Ú Û Ø Ü Õ Õ Ý Þ Ò Ò ß à Øá Í â ã Í Ð ä å æ ß ç è Ù é êë ì ì í ê é è í ê é ì éÚ ì é í Ú é ë í ë è Ú îÚ ì é í Ú é ë í ê ë ï Ú ð Î ñâ â â Ø ã Í Î Ï Í Ð Ñ Ò Î Ò Í à Í Ô Ò Î Õ Ø × Þ ò


